Flood Alert Info - Upper Arun

Area Description

The Rivers Arun and Kird, Boldings Brook, North River and Par Brook.
This is a Flood Alert Area. For this area the highest level of flood notification that you will receive is a Flood Alert. No Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings are issued for this area.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Alerts currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Alert

The orange highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Alert.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Alert History

Number of historic Flood Alerts that have previously been recorded for this area:
Flood Insurance for homes & businesses in the Horsham area

Historical Flood Alert Messages for this Area


Flood Alert issued on 21 Dec 2018 14:29
Arun
Less rain fell than predicted last night. The risk of Flooding is now reduced and impacts should be minimal. River levels will continue to rise along the upper Arun throughout Friday (21/12/2018), and will peak, at around 15:00 through Horsham, 16:00 in Broadbridge Heath and 23:00 at Pallingham Quay. However, River levels will not be as high as Thursday. Minor impacts could still be experienced, with small amounts of flood water affecting fields, gardens and rural roads. Friday and Saturday should be largely dry, which should allow river levels to fall. However, further rain is forecast for Sunday which may cause river levels to rise again. We'll monitor forecasts and update our messages. Please remain prepared for flood risk to increase again over coming days. This message will be updated, or likely removed by 12:00 on Saturday 22 December.


Flood Alert issued on 20 Dec 2018 19:08
Arun
Nearly half a month's rain has fallen over the past few days. More rain is forecast overnight. There is uncertainty, but we think river levels will rise further. Flooding is possible Friday 21 December, from late morning between Gibbons Mill, Newbridge (near Billingshurst) and Pallingham Quay, which will likely see the highest river levels of the week so far. River levels through Horsham and Broadbridge Heath should not rise to levels of concern. Minor flooding is expected, with flood water affecting fields, gardens and rural roads. Friday and Saturday should be largely dry, but further rain is forecast for Sunday. River levels all along the upper Arun will remain higher than normal through the weekend. We'll monitor forecasts and update our messages. Please plan driving routes to avoid driving through flood water and install flood protection products if you have them. This message will be updated by 15:00 on Friday 21 December.